4/4/14« CRIMMIGRATION 101 65CLECREDITS PENDING

Hosted By:

/C\aﬁzadia

cross-border law

creating
borders™

“Washington

A portion of all proceeds ™% Defender
will be donated to: & WDA Association

Date & Time:

Friday, April 4, 2014
8:00 am - 4:30 pm

Location:
All sessions will take place in Theatre West, at
Silver Reef Hotel, Casino, & Spa

4876 Haxton Way, Ferndale, WA 98248
(360) 383-0777

I-5 Exit 260 * 4 Min. West

Who May Attend:

The information covered at this event is not
intended for prosecution or law enforcement.

Costs:

Tuition is $99, includes lunch buffet
served in conference room.

Hotel rooms available at a reduced rate of $99
on Thursday & $109 on Friday. Overnight stays
include breakfast and a 25% spa discount.

CLE Credits:

0.5 CLE credits pending, including 1 ethics credit

Program Schedule:

8:00-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:45

12:00-1:00

1:00-2:00

2:00-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:30

3:30-4:30

4:30

Registration

Welcome

Short Circuit the System:

Derivative Citizenship and Jay Treaty Solutions
Greg Boos, Cascadia Cross-Border Law

Immigration and Criminality Fundamentals
Robert Pauw, Gibbs Houston Pauw

BREAK

Crimmigration Update:
Negotiating & Crafting Noncitizen Pleas In

Light of Recent Landmark US Supreme
Court Decisions (Moncrieffe & Descamps)
Ann Benson, Washington Defender Association

LUNCH DURING DISCUSSION

ICE Detainer Policy Updates:

Discussion of recent King County Ordinance and
other efforts in WA to place limits on local
jurisdictions’ honoring of ICE detainers.

Ann Benson, Washington Defender Association
Eileen Farley,* Northwest Defenders Association

Post-Conviction Relief
Neil Fox, Law Offfice of Neil Fox

The Border, Waivers, and Marijuana
Scott Railton, Cascadia Cross-Border Law

BREAK

DUIs and Other Criminal Inadmissibility to Canada
Rudolf Kischer, Maynard Kischer Stojicevic

Ethics Panel: Ineffective Assistance of Counsel
Hilary Boyd, Whatcom County Public Defender’s Office
Devin Theriot-Orr, Gibbs Houston Pauw

ADJOURN

Register and pay online at
www.cascadia.com

Please enter $99 into payment box, and select
“Submit Payment” to access Payment Page.
Enter payment information; please include

“Crimmigration” in the Reference box, and your
WSBA number in the Special Instructions box.

* Tentative

~ OR ~

Complete this page and mail with payment to:

Cascadia Cross-Border Law,
1305 11th St., Suite 301, Bellingham, WA 98225

Registrant Information

Name

WSBA No.

Organization

Address

Tel

Email

Payment—$99 USD
0 Check/money order enclosed

For questions or more information,
Please contact Cascadia Cross-Border Law
at (360) 671-5945 or
crimmigration@cascadia.com

www.cascadia.com



http://www.cascadia.com/resources/other-resources/make-payments-online/

