## 4/4/14 • CRIMMIGRATION 101 • 6.5 CLE CREDITS PENDING

Hosted By:



creating

borders™

## Date & Time:

Friday, April 4, 2014 8:00 am - 4:30 pm

## Location:

All sessions will take place in *Theatre West*, at Silver Reef Hotel, Casino, & Spa 4876 Haxton Way, Ferndale, WA 98248 (360) 383-0777

I-5 Exit 260 • 4 Min. West

## Who May Attend:

The information covered at this event is not intended for prosecution or law enforcement.

## **Costs:**

Tuition is \$99, includes lunch buffet served in conference room.

Hotel rooms available at a reduced rate of \$99 on Thursday & \$109 on Friday. Overnight stays include breakfast and a 25% spa discount.

## **CLE Credits:**

6.5 CLE credits pending, including 1 ethics credit

A portion of all proceeds will be donated to:



## **Program Schedule:**

Program Schedule:		
8:00-8:45	Registration	
8:45-9:00	Welcome	
9:00-9:30	Short Circuit the System: Derivative Citizenship and Jay Treaty Solutions Greg Boos, Cascadia Cross-Border Law	
9:30-10:30	Immigration and Criminality Fundamentals Robert Paun, Gibbs Houston Paun	
10:30-10:45	BREAK	
10:45-11:45	Crimmigration Update: Negotiating & Crafting Noncitizen Pleas In Light of Recent Landmark US Supreme Court Decisions (Moncrieffe & Descamps) Ann Benson, Washington Defender Association	
12:00-1:00	LUNCH DURING DISCUSSION ICE Detainer Policy Updates: Discussion of recent King County Ordinance and other efforts in WA to place limits on local jurisdictions' honoring of ICE detainers. Ann Benson, Washington Defender Association Eileen Farley,* Northwest Defenders Association	
1:00-2:00	Post-Conviction Relief Neil Fox, Law Office of Neil Fox	
2:00-2:45	The Border, Waivers, and Marijuana Scott Railton, Cascadia Cross-Border Law	
2:45-3:00	BREAK	
3:00-3:30	DUIs and Other Criminal Inadmissibility to Canada Rudolf Kischer, Maynard Kischer Stojicevic	
3:30-4:30	Ethics Panel: Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Hilary Boyd, Whatcom County Public Defender's Office	

Devin Theriot-Orr, Gibbs Houston Pauw

**ADJOURN** 

4:30

\* Tentative

# Register and pay online at www.cascadia.com

Please enter \$99 into payment box, and select "Submit Payment" to access Payment Page.
Enter payment information; please include "Crimmigration" in the Reference box, and your WSBA number in the Special Instructions box.

#### ~ OR ~

### Complete this page and mail with payment to:

Cascadia Cross-Border Law, 1305 11th St., Suite 301, Bellingham, WA 98225

## **Registrant Information**

Name	_
WSBA No	_
Organization	_
Address	_
Tel	_
Email	_

## Payment—\$99 USD

☐ Check/money order enclosed

For questions or more information,
Please contact Cascadia Cross-Border Law
at (360) 671-5945 or
crimmigration@cascadia.com

www.cascadia.com